

02-07
10.04.2024
Ct. No.10
b.das

WPA 13058 of 2021
+
CAN 1 of 2024
With
WPA 12960 of 2021
+
CAN 1 of 2024
With
WPA 12976 of 2021
+
CAN 1 of 2024
With
WPA 12978 of 2021
+
CAN 1 of 2024
With
WPA 12986 of 2021
+
CAN 1 of 2024
With
WPA 13102 of 2021
+
CAN 1 of 2024

Ms. Sudipa Mandi
...for the applicants/petitioners.

Mr. Chandi Charan De
Mr. Soumitra Bandyopadhyay
Mr. Ayan Banerjee
Mr. Haripada Maity
Mr. Priyabrata Batabyal
Mr. Anirban Sarkar ...for the State.

Mr. Chayan Gupta
Mr. Saaqib Siddiqui ...for WBHIDCO.

In Re: CAN 1 of 2024

These are applications for restoration of the writ petitions which were dismissed for default by an order passed on February 5, 2024.

Sufficient grounds being made out, the applications are allowed.

The order passed on February 5, 2024 is set aside. The writ petitions are restored to their original file and numbers.

The applications being CAN 1 of 2024 are disposed of.

Urgent certified website copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance with all requisite formalities.

**WPA 13058 of 2021
With
WPA 12960 of 2021
With
WPA 12976 of 2021
With
WPA 12978 of 2021
With
WPA 12986 of 2021
With
WPA 13102 of 2021**

Let these matters appear under the heading “Group-I Hearing” on 20th May, 2024.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)