

Item Nos.-53-58
16.06.2026
Court No. 236
Rohan

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**WPA 12960 of 2021
With
I.A. No.: CAN 1 of 2024**

**Samir Kumar Ghosal & Ors.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

With

**WPA 12976 of 2021
With
I.A. No.: CAN 1 of 2024**

**Bimal Kumar Konar & Ors.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

With

**WPA 12978 of 2021
With
I.A. No.: CAN 1 of 2024**

**Sunil Kumar Ghosh & Ors.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

With

**WPA 12986 of 2021
With
I.A. No.: CAN 1 of 2024**

**Sanjoy Kumar Paul & Ors.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

With

**WPA 13058 of 2021
With
I.A. No.: CAN 1 of 2024**

**Sunil Chandra Das & Ors.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

With
WPA 13102 of 2021
With
I.A. No.: CAN 1 of 2024
Shankar Kumar Dey & Ors.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Chayan Gupta
Mr. Saaqib Siddiqui

... for the WBHIDCO

1. Petitioner is not represented.
2. Learned advocate for the respondent/HIDCO is present.
3. For the ends of justice, this Court is not inclined to pass in adverse order today.
4. List this matter on June 26, 2026 under the heading “For Dismissal”.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)